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6
21:00

1207 m
11.804 

Flach

Unibet Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.804  (6.281 2.947 1.472 737 367)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1207

Box: 2
ML: 11,0

62.10

Media Shooter
5j. b W (Advertise - Velvet Revolver)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Pompey Ventures 1

S D Bowen

30.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1225 7.956 101,0 Darragh Keenan Kullazain, Accrual, Coachello
17.12 Kempton 9 55.3 1207 13.400 41,0 S D Bowen El Bodon, Coul Angel, Heathcliff
11.05 Newcastle 13 57.6 1421 17.010 26,0 S H James Eldrickjones, Zip, Apotheosis
09.08 Musselburgh 1 59.9 1422 10.468 15,0 S H James Gressington, Abduction
27.07 Chester 7 54.9 1223 25.480 13,0 S D Bowen Garfield Shadow, Matters Most, Action Point

2
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

61.70

Buccabay
6j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Fifth Commandment)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Raceshare - Buccabay

Edward Greatrex

01.01 Southwell 5 59.4 1222 15.702 5,0 Edward Greatrex Bell Shot, Filly One, Oriental Prince
03.12 Kempton 1 58.1 1207 6.281 9,5 Edward Greatrex Carbine Harvester, Twilight Jet
20.11 Southwell 4 58.5 1222 4.972 17,0 Edward Greatrex Baldomero, Stanley Spencer, Papa Cocktail
17.10 Haydock 8 57.6 1006 8.100 17,0 Jack Doughty Kinswoman, Trilby, Jer Batt
02.10 Salisbury 8 61.7 1207 5.888 12,0 Ray Dawson Dr Strangelove, Fleetwater, Blue Day

3
Box: 7
ML: 3,75

61.20

No Return
4j. b W (Kodiac - Water Hole)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Owners Group 152

Callum Shepherd

07.01 Lingfield 2 59.4 1208 4.972 67,0 Oliver Stammers Accrual, Silky Wilkie
20.11 Southwell 13 59.9 1222 4.972 21,0 J Fanning Baldomero, Stanley Spencer, Papa Cocktail
29.05 Fairyhouse 1 62.6 1230 6.446 4,3 J A Powell Misappropriation, Gazelle D'or
10.05 Naas 4 61.7 1193 22.314 5,0 W J Lee Temperance, Jorge Alvares, Gazelle D'or
12.04 Curragh 1 60.8 1207 9.917 7,0 Colin Keane No Alibi, Cold Hearted

4
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

61.20

Ultramarine
7j. b W (Zoffany - Onyali)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: E Evans

Billy Loughnane

20.09 Chester 5 62.6 1524 7.731 26,0 Zak Wheatley Brighton Boy, Empirestateofmind, Spirit Gen
07.08 Chepstow 8 63.5 1423 18.039 26,0 Daniel Muscutt Flag Of St George, Wobwobwob, Interventio
13.06 Chester 6 70.8 1409 7.334 9,0 D H Dunsdon Profit Refused, Outrun The Storm, Arantes 
07.06 Chepstow 1 59.9 1423 5.339 6,0 Jordan Williams Redredrobin, Society Lion
21.05 Chepstow 1 61.2 1423 4.187 11,0 Jordan Williams Believe You Me, Power Of Gold

5
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

59.90

Al Barez
7j. b W (Dark Angel - Jet Setting)

Trainer: Tom Clover
Besitzer: Raed El Youssef

J Mitchell

08.10 Kempton 9 61.2 1207 6.281 17,0 L Morris Dapper Valley, Almarada Prince, Liosa
02.09 Southwell 8 62.1 1223 5.234 6,0 J Mitchell Stanley Spencer, Jesse Luc, Beauty Choice
23.07 Doncaster 12 63.5 1209 7.851 15,0 S De Sousa Territorial Knight, Pixie Diva, It Just Takes Ti
16.06 Windsor 4 59.4 1218 9.936 10,0 J Mitchell Durham Castle, Havanagreattime, Amazoni
26.05 Windsor 6 60.8 1218 9.631 15,0 R Havlin Circe, Change Sings, Amazonian Dream

6
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

59.90

Mission Command
4j. b W (Acclamation - Point Reyes)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: C Dolan

George Wood

23.10 Southwell 9 61.2 1222 4.972 8,5 P Mulrennan Ararat, Pals Battalion, Top Juggler
04.10 Redcar 3 59.0 1006 5.234 4,0 Warren Fentiman Copper Knight, Lexington Blitz
27.09 Ripon 4 62.1 1006 7.731 12,0 L Morris Mark's Choice, Copper Knight, Smart Vision
16.09 Redcar 4 63.0 1204 5.234 19,0 L Morris May Blossom, Novello Lad, Papa Cocktail
05.07 Haydock 5 60.3 1006 11.515 12,0 Darragh Keenan Luna A Inbhir Nis, Naana's Sparkle, I'm Nex

7
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

58.50

Whenthedealinsdone
8j. b W (Dark Angel - Maureen)

Trainer: R A Teal
Besitzer: Rum And Ruinart

Saffie Osborne

08.12 Lingfield 6 59.0 1208 4.972 11,0 K Shoemark Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
08.09 Windsor 6 61.2 1218 5.653 21,0 George Wood Eminency, Justcallmepete, Shiplake
11.03 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1225 5.234 3,7 George Wood Muscika, Mumayaz
17.02 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1225 5.234 3,7 George Wood Brian The Snail, Charlie Mason
22.01 Lingfield 2 60.3 1208 3.716 3,5 Elisha Whittington Tyger Bay

8
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.80

Serenity Dream
5j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Playfull Spirit)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Eggselltrading Ltd

Jack Doughty

22.12 Lingfield 11 58.5 1409 3.716 13,0 William Carson Giorgio M, Havana Sky, Rey De La Batalla
24.09 Goodwood 7 59.0 1207 6.621 5,0 Jack Doughty Noble Consort, Silver Wraith, Forever My Pr
08.09 Windsor 5 59.4 1218 5.653 6,0 Tom Marquand Eminency, Justcallmepete, Shiplake
22.08 Goodwood 1 59.9 1207 5.751 4,2 Jack Doughty Rory Rocket, Lahina Bay
04.08 Lingfield 2 60.8 1408 4.187 5,0 Jack Doughty Hilltop, Jackson Street

Ergebnis: Quoten:


